U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

. T

Attorney's Docket No. 008788-043

To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Manlio G. Abele and <u>Fr</u> anco Bertora	Name: <u>Esaote S.p.A.</u>
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No	Address: Via Ruffino Aliora 32, I-15033
3. Nature of conveyance:	Casale Monferrato (AL)
[X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name	ITALY
Other:	
Execution Date: <u>05/07/03 and 05/06/03</u>	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
10/261,414	
Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved: One
Name: William C. Rowland	7. Total fee (37 CFR § 3.41): \$40.00
Address: Burns, Doane, Swecker & Mathis, L.L.P.	[X] Enclosed
P.O. Box 1404	[X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account, if necessary
Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1404	8. Deposit account number:
	02-4800
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is document. Oldon	s true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original
William C. Rowland, R.N. 30,888 Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
	number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	

Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

05/15/2003 BBYRHE 00000076 10261414

01 FC:8021

40.00 EP

PATENT

(05/03)

REEL: 014063 FRAME: 0681

NR 5705 P. 2

DOSTED-043 Attorney's Docket No.

ASSIGNMENT

(JOINT)

THIS ARSIGNMENT, by MANIO G. ARELE, and FRANCO PSHTORA, residing at New YORK.

New YORK and GENOVA. ITALIA (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignore"), respectively, witnesseth:

WHEREAS, the Assignors have invented pertain new and useful improvements in A SUPERCONDUCTING MAGNET, PARTICULARLY FOR with IMAGING APPARATI AND METHOD OF USING SAME set forth in an application for Latters Patent of the United States.

- (1) C) which is a provisional application
 - (a) Dibeating Application No. __ and filed on _:
 - (b) O to be filed herewith; or
- (2) Which is a non-provisional application
 - (e) M bearing Application No. 10/281414 and filed on OCTOBER 2.2002.
 - (b) O having an outh or declaration executed on even data herewith prior to filling of application;
 - (c) D having an oath or declaration executed on a different data than this Assignment; and

WHEREAS, BRADTE S.P.A., a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of ITALY and having its principal place of business at <u>Via Rustino Augha 32, 1-) 5023. Casala Monternato (AL), ITALY</u> (hereinsfier referred to as "the Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said inventions, the right to file applications on and inventions and the entire right, title and interest in and to any applications, including provisional applications for Latters Petent of the United States or ather countries claiming priority to said application, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby schnowledged, the Assignors have sold, saxigned, transferred, and sot over, and by these presents do sell, saxign, transfer, and extrover, unto the Assigned, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns the entire right, title, and increast in and to the above-mentioned inventions, the right to file applications on asid inventions and the entire right, title and interest in and to any applications for Letters Paturn of the United States or other countries bleiming priority to said applications, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents of the United States of America and all fareign countries that may be granted thursfor and thereon, and in and to any and all applications claiming priority to said applications, divisions, continuations, and continuations, and continuations, and continuations, and continuations, and continuations of said Letters Patent or Patents, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the earne to be held and enjoyed by the Assignes, for its own use and behalf of its successors, legal representatives, and sesigns, to the full and of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents or Patents and assignment not bean made;

AND for the same consideration, the Assignant hereby covariant and agree to and with the Assignant, its successors, legal representatives, and essigns, that, of the time of execution and delivery of these presents, the Assignant are the sole and lawful owners of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the inventions set forth in said applications and said applications, including provisional applications, above-mentioned, and that the same are unsucurbated, and that the Assignant have good end full right and lawful authority to sail and convey the same in the manner have good end full right and lawful authority to sail and convey the same in the manner have go to the same and the same in the manner have go to the same in the manner have go to the same and the same in the manner have go to the same and the same are unsuccessed.

Page 1 of 2

(10/01)

PATENT

REEL: 014063 FRAME: 0682

I MAY BUUS 10.40

NR 5705 P 3

15:02

Application No. Attomey's Docket No. DOBTAN-042

AND for the same ophisideration, the Assignors hereby coverant and agrice to and with the Assignes, its successors, legal representatives, and easigns that the Assigners will, whonever counsel of the Assignes, or the opunes of its successors, legal representatives, and exaigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said inventions or said applications for Lotters Patent or Patents, or any proceeding in connection with Latters Patent or Patents for said inventions in any country, including interference proceedings, is levelul and desirable, or that any application claiming priority to said application, division, continuation, or continuation-in-part of any applications for cutters Patent or Patente, or any release or extension of any Letters Patent or Patente to be obtained therein, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful eaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement, and datance of Letters Patent or Patents for said inventions, without chorge to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, but at the cost and expense of the Assignor, its successors, logal representatives, and sesigns;

AND the Assignors hareby authorize and request the attorneys of BURNS, DOANS, SWEUKER & MATHIS, L.L.P. of Alexandria, Virginia to Insert in the species provided above the illing date, application number, and attorney docket number of seld application when known.

AND the Assignore hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all said Lotters Patent of the United States to the Assignee as the Assignee of said inventions, the Letters Patent to be feaued for the sole use and behalf of the Assignoe, its successors, legal representatives, and satigns.

Date 1 2003 Signature of Assignor

Duto MOJI (2, 2008 Signature of Assignor Modilo Q. Abele
Duto MOJI (2, 2008 Signature of Assignor Princip Bertora

Page 2 of 2

(10/01)

PATENT

REEL: 014063 FRAME: 0683